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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX —-

NUMBER

2004

2034

2035

2036

2037

2050

2058

2066

2067

2068

2079

2091

2094

2108

2216

2237

Establishment of Kansas coal com-
mission. Re Proposal No. 7.
Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.

Water metering devices; cost
sharing. Re Proposal No. 10.
Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.

conservation
10.

State water plan;
structures. Re Proposal No.
Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.

Purchase of water rights on cost-
sharing basis.
Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.

Floodplain regulation. Re Pro-
posal No. 10. Spec. Comm. on
Energy and NR.

Emplacement of radioactive mate-
rials in bedded salt formations;
prohibited. By Rep. Fry.

Migratory waterfowl habitat
stamps. By Spaniol, et al.

Duplicate fishing and hunting
license. By Energy and Nat. Res.
Nonresident holder of lifetime
fishing and hunting licenses
eligible for big game permit.

By Energy and Nat. Res.

Issuance of lifetime hunting or
combination hunting and fishing
license without hunter safety

course. By Energy and Nat. Res.

Indoor radon contamination pre-
sence testing; certification
program. By Energy and Nat. Res.

Certificate of competency and
safety in handling firearms;
possession required.

By Heinemann.

Fish and game; use of
rifle cartridges.
By Campbell, et al.

.22 long-

Underground burial of radioactive
waste; prohibited. By Roe.

Deer hunting permits for land-
owners. By Smith, et al.

Watershed districts; formation,
governing body and powers and
duties thereof. By Moomaw.

1987

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION
ACTION

AND

Re Proposal No. 10.

1-28-87

2- 9-87

Passed as
1-29-87

Passed as
2-18-87

(Rereferred 3-11-87)

2- 9-87

Reported a
versely
2-18-87

Passed as
2-18-87

(Rereferred 3-11-87)

2- 9-87

Passed
2-18-87

(Rereferred 3-11-87)

2- 3-87
2-10-87

1-26-87

1-27-87

1-27-87

1-27-87

2-17-87

2-16-87

2- 2-87

2- 3-87

2-10-87

2-17-87

and

and

No action

Passed as
1-29-87

Passed as
1-29-87

Passed
1-29-87

Passed as
1-29-87

No action

Passed as
2-18-87

Passed
2—- 4-85

Passed as
3- 4-87

No action

Passed as
3- 4-87

amended

amended

d-

amended

taken

amended

amended

amended

taken

amended

amended
taken

amended



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987 (Cont.)

DISCUSSION AND

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING ACTION
HB 2241 Forty-eight hour waterfowl permit. 2-16-87 Passed as amended
By Fox. 2-18-87
HB 2292 Fish and game; harassment of hunters 2-25-87 Passed as amended
and fishermen. By Lacey. 3- 4-87
HB 2299 Water well construction; protection 2-23-87 No action taken

of usable water. By Mollenkamp.

HB 2327 Jurisdiction of corporation com- 2-25-87 No action taken
mission over municipal utilities:
shut-off policies. By Grotewiel.

HB 2328 Monitoring environmental impact of 2-25-87 No action taken
nuclear power generation facilities.
By Grotewiel, et al.

HB 2337 Office of consumer utility affairs: No action taken
established. By Webb, et al.

HB 2343 Transportation of PCB, notice. 2-24-87 Reported adver-

By Justis, et al. sely 3-4-.87
HB 2350 Department of natural resources No action taken

established. By Roper.

HB 2351 Natural gas, transportation 2-24-87 No action taken
therof. By Shore, et al.

HB 2387 Establishing residential utilities

consumer board. By Energy and NR. No action taken
HB 2480 Water districts; annexation of 3~ 2-87 Passed
land by cities. By Energy and NR. 3-4-87
HB 2581 Hazardous waste, disposal of small No action taken
quantities through voluntary
programs. By Appropriations.
HB 2594 State park and resources authority 4-10-87 Passed
permit requirements for persons 4-10-87

utilizing a private development
area associated with a lodge and
for news media for certain events.



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987 (Cont.)

DISCUSSION AND

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING ACTION

HCR 5001 Concurrent resolution encouraging 2— 2-87 Passed as amended
counties to develop water-wastewater 2— 4.-87
management plans. Re Proposal No. 8.

By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.

HCR 5007 Concurrent resolution requiring 2—- 3-87 and Adopted
establishment of radon advisory 2-10-87 2-19-87
committee. By Energy and Nat. Res.

HCR 5015 Withdrawal from Central Interstate
Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact.

By Energy and Nat. Res.
(Withdrawn from Energy and Nat. Res.
Referred to Fed. and State Affairs. 2-16-87)

HR 6032 Recognizing March, 1987, as Kansas Adopted
Wildlife Heritage Month. By Fox 3~ 4-87

HR 6041 Notice of transportation of : No action taken
ethylene dibromide. By Energy and NR.

HR 6042 Approving ERO No. 22; establishing Adopted
department of wildlife and parks. 3- 6-87
By Energy and Nat. Res.

HR 6049 Kansas Forest Resources Week. No action taken
By Energy and Nat. Res.

HR 6077 Urging approval of Erie Project by 3-31-87 Adopted
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 3-31-87
By Shore, et al.

ERO 22 Executive Reorganization Order Proponents Approved by
By Governor Hayden. 3-3-87 adoption of
Replacing the Kansas fish and game Ovponents HR 6042
commission and the state park and p§~4—87 3~ 6-87

resources authority by establishing
within the executive branch of state
government the Kansas department of
wildlife and parks and providing for
the appointment of a secretary of
wildlife and parks by the governor.
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BILL NUMBER

-

10

39

40

41

42

51

59

60

117

134

285

286

325

333

436

Compensation for electric suppliers
when territory annexed by city.
By Committee on Local Government.

Kansas stream alteration act; Re
Proposal No. 10. By Spec. Comm. on
Energy and Nat. Res.

Water projects environmental coordi-
nation act. Re Proposal No. 10.
By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.

stream flows of
Proposal No. 10.
Energy and N.R.

Minimum desirable
watercourses. Re
By Spec. Comm. on

Establishment of conservation ease-
ments. Re Proposal No. 10.
By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.

State water plan; conservation
structures. By Energy and Nat. Res.
Fee schedule for hunting, fishing
and furharvesting licenses and
permits. By Energy and Nat. Res.

Designation of free two day fishing
periods. By Energy and Nat. Res.

Water resources management informa-
tion system. By Energy and N.R.

Coal extraction exempt from mined-
land reclamation act. By Martin.

Public water supply protection plans.
By Energy and Natural Resources.

Subdivision sanitary codes required.
By Energy and Natural Resources.

Powers and duties of Kansas water
authority and repealing duplicating.

Termination of service rights of
retail electric suppliers; compen-
sation. By Assessment and Tax.

Water districts; annexation of land
by cities. By Committee on Ways and
Means.

1987 (Cont.)

DISCUSSION AND

DATE OF HEARING ACTION
3-25-87 Passed
3-26-87
3-16-87 No action taken
3-16-87 Passed as amended
3-26-87
3-16-87 Passed
3-26-87
3-16-87 Passed as amended
3-31-87
3-23-87 Passed
3-26-87
3-30-87 Tabled
3-31-87
3-30-87 Passed as amended
3-31-87
No action taken
4- 7-87 Passed
4. 7-87
No action taken
No action taken
No action taken
3-30-87 Passed as amended
3-31-87
5- 2-87 Passed
5-2-87



