HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

1987

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES MEMBERS -- 1987

Chairman	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Representative Ron Fox	
Vice-Chairman .	•	•		•		•	•			•	Representative Carl Holmes	
Vice-Chairman .	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Representative Dennis Spaniol	
Ranking Minority	Me	embe	er	•	•		•	•		•	Representative Ken Grotewiel	
Members:												

Representative Clinton Acheson

Representative Ginger Barr

Representative Jeff Freeman

Representative Harold Guldner

Representative Gayle Mollenkamp

Representative Keith Roe

Representative Don Sallee

Representative Eugene Shore

Representative Samuel "Burr" Sifers

Representative Betty Jo Charlton

Representative LeRoy Fry

Representative Jack Lacey

Representative Don Rezac

Representative Fred Rosenau

Representative Kathryn Sughrue

Representative John Sutter

Representative Darrel Webb

Staff:

Ramon Powers, Legislative Research Department
Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Theresa Kiernan, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Betty Ellison, Secretary to the Committee

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS -- 1987

Natural Resources

Representative Spaniol, Chairman

Representative Barr

Representative Mollenkamp

Representative Sallee

Representative Shore

Representative Charlton

Representative Lacey

Representative Rezac

Representative Sughrue

Representative Sifers

Energy

Representative Holmes, Chairman

Representative Acheson

Representative Freeman

Representative Guldner

Representative Roe

Representative Fry

Representative Rosenau

Representative Sutter

Representative Webb

	1/13	1/20	1/21	1/99	_1/2a	HOUS	E CO 2/18	MMIT 2/13	TEE 2/26	ON I	ENERO	GY A	ND N 3/26	ATUR	AL F	RESOU	JRCE.	S			
Rep. Fox	v	1/20	4	~		v	1	~	/ -	~		v	~	~	~	V					
Rep. Holmes	V	V	V	L	V	V	V	~		V	v	V	~	~	V	V					
Rep. Spaniol	V	V	v	V	V	V	V	V		ofe.	V	V	she.	~	V	V					
Rep. Acheson	v	V	V	N	V	V	V	~		V	V	V	V	V	V	V			 		
Rep. Barr	~	epe.	L	L	epe.	ehe.	V	V		ere.	esc.	exe.	V	V	ere.	V					
Rep. Freeman	V	v	~	V	V	V	V	~			V	V	V	V	ere.	V					
Rep. Guldner	V	V	L	v	V	epe.	V	V	60	V	V	v	v	~	exe.	V					
Rep. Mollenkamp	V	v	V	v	v		v	V	U	V	V	v	v	exe.	~	V					
Rep. Roe	~	ehe:	u.	ere.	v	v	~		7 7 7	V	~	are.	epa	· v	ere	me.					
Rep. Sallee	V	v	v	V			v	~	5	ere.	v	u	~	v	u	~			L _		
Rep. Shore	v	V	V	v	V	V	V	V	4	~	V	V	~	-	v	~					
Rep. Sifers	V	v	v	V	~	ere	V	~	ナー	~	ere.	erc.	· v	epe.	ue.	eke.					
Rep. Grotewiel	V	V	v	V	v	~	v	v	b)	~	V	v	-	v	~	v.					
Rep. Charlton	V	V	V	V	V	1	v	~	\mathcal{Z}	V	/	ere.	~	~	v	~					
Rep. Fry	V	V	1	V	~		V	V		V	V	V	V	V		-					
Rep. Lacey	V	V	V	V		~	V	1		V		~	~	~	v	سن					
Rep. Rezac	V	V	V	V	epe.	v	V	V		V	~	V	V	~		w					
Rep. Rosenau	V	V		V	V	V	V	V		~	V	~	V	~		-					
Rep. Sughrue	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V					
Rep. Sutter	V	~	-	V	·	~	erc.	v		V	epe	ere.	V	v	epe	V					
Rep. Webb	V		~	~	ere			~		erc.	1	1	1		-	-					ı

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987

	BILL	NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION				
НВ	2004	Establishment of Kansas coal commission. Re Proposal No. 7. Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.	1-28-87	Passed as amend 1-29-87	ed			
НВ	2034	Water metering devices; cost sharing. Re Proposal No. 10.	2- 9-87	Passed as amend 2-18-87	ed			
		Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.	(Rereferred 3-11	-87)				
НВ	2035	State water plan; conservation structures. Re Proposal No. 10. Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.		Reported ad- versely 2-18-87				
НВ	2036	Purchase of water rights on cost- sharing basis. Re Proposal No. 10. Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.	2- 9-87	Passed as amend 2-18-87	ed			
		spec. condi. on bhergy did Hit.	(Rereferred 3-11	-87)				
НВ	2037	Floodplain regulation. Re Proposal No. 10. Spec. Comm. on Energy and NR.	2- 9-87	Passed 2-18-87				
		Energy and NK.	(Rereferred 3-11-87)					
НВ	2050	Emplacement of radioactive materials in bedded salt formations; prohibited. By Rep. Fry.	2- 3-87 and 2-10-87	No action taken				
НВ	2058	Migratory waterfowl habitat stamps. By Spaniol, et al.	1-26-87	Passed as amend	ed			
HB	2066	Duplicate fishing and hunting license. By Energy and Nat. Res.	1-27-87	Passed as amenda 1-29-87	ed			
НВ	2067	Nonresident holder of lifetime fishing and hunting licenses eligible for big game permit. By Energy and Nat. Res.	1-27-87	Passed 1-29-87				
НВ	2068	Issuance of lifetime hunting or combination hunting and fishing license without hunter safety course. By Energy and Nat. Res.	1-27-87	Passed as amend	ed			
НВ	2079	Indoor radon contamination presence testing; certification program. By Energy and Nat. Res.	2-17-87	No action taken				
НВ	2091	Certificate of competency and safety in handling firearms; possession required. By Heinemann.	2-16-87	Passed as amenda 2-18-87	ed			
НВ	2094	Fish and game; use of .22 long- rifle cartridges. By Campbell, et al.	2- 2-87	Passed 2- 4-85				
НВ	2108	Underground burial of radioactive waste; prohibited. By Roe.	2- 3-87 and 2-10-87	Passed as amende 3- 4-87	ed			
НВ	2216	Deer hunting permits for land- owners. By Smith, et al.		No action taken				
НВ	2237	Watershed districts; formation, governing body and powers and duties thereof. By Moomaw.	2-17-87	Passed as amenda 3- 4-87	ed			

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987 (Cont.)

BILL N	<u>UMBER</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв 2241	Forty-eight hour waterfowl permit. By Fox.	2-16-87	Passed as amended 2-18-87
нв 2292	Fish and game; harassment of hunter and fishermen. By Lacey.	cs 2-25-87	Passed as amended 3- 4-87
НВ 2299	Water well construction; protection of usable water. By Mollenkamp.	2-23-87	No action taken
нв 2327	Jurisdiction of corporation commission over municipal utilities; shut-off policies. By Grotewiel.	2-25-87	No action taken
нв 2328	Monitoring environmental impact of nuclear power generation facilities By Grotewiel, et al.	2-25-87	No action taken
НВ 2337	Office of consumer utility affairs established. By Webb, et al.		No action taken
нв 2343	Transportation of PCB, notice. By Justis, et al.	2-24-87	Reported adversely 3-4-87
нв 2350	Department of natural resources established. By Roper.		No action taken
нв 2351	Natural gas, transportation therof. By Shore, et al.	2-24-87	No action taken
НВ 2387	Establishing residential utilities consumer board. By Energy and NR.		No action taken
нв 2480	Water districts; annexation of land by cities. By Energy and NR.	3- 2-87	Passed 3-4-87
нв 2581	Hazardous waste, disposal of small quantities through voluntary programs. By Appropriations.		No action taken
нв 2594	State park and resources authority permit requirements for persons utilizing a private development area associated with a lodge and for news media for certain events.	4-10-87	Passed 4-10-87

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987 (Cont.)

BILL	NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HCR 5001	Concurrent resolution encouraging counties to develop water-wastewate management plans. Re Proposal No. 8 By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.		Passed as amended 2- 4-87
HCR 5007	Concurrent resolution requiring establishment of radon advisory committee. By Energy and Nat. Res.	2- 3-87 and 2-10-87	Adopted 2-19-87
HCR 5015	Withdrawal from Central Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact By Energy and Nat. Res. (Withdrawn from Energy an Referred to Fed. and Sta	d Nat. Res.	-87)
HR 6032	Recognizing March, 1987, as Kansas Wildlife Heritage Month. By Fox		Adopted 3- 4-87
HR 6041	Notice of transportation of ethylene dibromide. By Energy and N	R.	No action taken
HR 6042	Approving ERO No. 22; establishing department of wildlife and parks. By Energy and Nat. Res.		Adopted 3- 6-87
HR 6049	Kansas Forest Resources Week. By Energy and Nat. Res.		No action taken
HR 6077	Urging approval of Erie Project by Federal Energy Regulatory Commissio By Shore, et al.	3-31-87 n.	Adopted 3-31-87
ERO 22	Executive Reorganization Order By Governor Hayden. Replacing the Kansas fish and game commission and the state park and resources authority by establishing within the executive branch of stat government the Kansas department of wildlife and parks and providing fo the appointment of a secretary of wildlife and parks by the governor.	e	Approved by adoption of HR 6042 3- 6-87

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1987 (Cont.)

BIL	L NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
Sub. for SB 10	Compensation for electric suppliers when territory annexed by city. By Committee on Local Government.	3-25-87	Passed 3-26-87
SB 39	Kansas stream alteration act; Re Proposal No. 10. By Spec. Comm. on Energy and Nat. Res.	3-16-87	No action taken
SB 40	Water projects environmental coordination act. Re Proposal No. 10. By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.	3–16–87	Passed as amended 3-26-87
SB 41	Minimum desirable stream flows of watercourses. Re Proposal No. 10. By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.	3-16-87	Passed 3-26-87
SB 42	Establishment of conservation easements. Re Proposal No. 10. By Spec. Comm. on Energy and N.R.	3-16-87	Passed as amended 3-31-87
SB 51	State water plan; conservation structures. By Energy and Nat. Res.	3-23-87	Passed 3-26-87
SB 59	Fee schedule for hunting, fishing and furharvesting licenses and permits. By Energy and Nat. Res.	3-30-87	Tabled 3-31-87
SB 60	Designation of free two day fishing periods. By Energy and Nat. Res.	3-30-87	Passed as amended 3-31-87
SB 117	Water resources management information system. By Energy and N.R.		No action taken
SB 134	Coal extraction exempt from mined-land reclamation act. By Martin.	4- 7-87	Passed 4- 7-87
SB 285	Public water supply protection plans. By Energy and Natural Resources.		No action taken
SB 286	Subdivision sanitary codes required. By Energy and Natural Resources.		No action taken
SB 325	Powers and duties of Kansas water authority and repealing duplicating.		No action taken
SB 333	Termination of service rights of retail electric suppliers; compensation. By Assessment and Tax.	3-30-87	Passed as amended 3-31-87
SB 436	Water districts; annexation of land by cities. By Committee on Ways and Means.	5- 2-87	Passed 5-2-87